
 

*Indicates course specific to WSU transfer 
**Students will need 12 credits of a foreign language or 6 credits of a foreign language and 6 credits of additional upper-
division language arts to fulfill BA requirements. 

English Articulation Table 
Salt Lake Community College Weber State University 

Course Title Cr Course Title Cr 

ENGL 2250 Intro to Imaginative Writing (HU) 3 ENGL 2250 CA/CC CW:  HU Introduction to 
Creative Writing 3 

ENGL 2600 Critical Intro Literature (HU) 3 ENGL 2200 HU/CC Intro to Literature 3 

ENGL 2610 Diversity in American Literature 
(HU, DV) 3 ENGL 2XXX English Elective 3 

ENGL 2630 Contemporary World Literature 
(IG) 3 ENGL 2501 HU Literature Today 3 

ENGL 2700 Introduction to Critical Theory 3 ENGL 2700 Intro to Critical Theory 3 

ENGL 2701 Introduction to Literary History, 
Pre-1800 3 ENGL 2XXX English Elective 3 

ENGL 2702 Introduction to Literary History, 
Post-1800 3 ENGL 2XXX English Elective 3 

 
• Prior to transfer SLCC students shall complete the SLCC Associate of Science English degree  
• Admission to the BA program is dependent on admission to WSU 
• All major courses must be completed with a “C” or better 
• Major and cumulative 2.0 GPA required 
• A minor is required. 
• Students that meet the above requirements will be granted junior-level status and admitted into the BS 

program in the 3rd year of the program 
 

Associate of Science – English Studies 
Transfer Pathway 2025-2026 Catalog Year 

This guide is subject to change and should be used in consultation with an academic advisor. 
First Year 
Fall Semester Spring Semester 
ENGL 1010 Introduction to College Writing (EN) 3 ENGL 2010 Intermediate College Writing (EN) 3 
American Institutions (AI) 3 MATH 1030 Quantitative Reasoning (QL) 3 
ENGL 2600 Critical Intro Literature (HU) 3 Humanities (HU) 3 
Fine Arts (FA) 3 ENGL 2630 Contemporary World Literature* 3 
Elective/Language** 3-4 Elective/Language** 3-4 

Total 15-16 Total 15-16 
Second Year 
Fall Semester Spring Semester 
ENGL 2610 Diversity in American Literature 3 ENGL 2701 or ENGL 2702 3 
ENGL 2700 Introduction to Critical Theory* 3 ENGL Elective 3 
Life Sciences (LS) 3 ENGL Elective 3 
Social Science (SS) 3 Physical Science (PS) 3 
Elective/Language** 3-4 Elective/Language** 3-4 

Total 15-16 Total 15-16 



Bachelor of Arts – English 
Transfer Pathway 2025-2026 Catalog Year 

This guide is subject to change and should be used in consultation with an academic advisor. 
Third Year 
Fall Semester Spring Semester 
ENGL Geography Distribution Course 3 ENGL Geography Distribution Course 3 
ENGL Period Distribution Course 3 ENGL Period Distribution Course 3 
Foreign Language or Language Arts - if not met 3-4 Foreign Language or Language Arts - if not met 3-4 
Minor Course 3 Upper-Division Minor Course 3 
Minor Course 3 Upper-Division Minor Course 3 

Total 15-16 Total 15-16 
Fourth Year 
Fall Semester Spring Semester 
ENGL Geography Distribution Course 3 ENGL Genre Distribution Course 3 
ENGL Genre Distribution Course 3 ENGL Special Topics Course 3 
ENGL Special Topics Course 3 ENGL Senior Seminar Course 3 
Upper-Division Minor Course 3 Upper-Division Minor Course 3 
Upper-Division Minor Course 3 Upper-Division Minor Course 3 

Total 15 Total 15 
 

Survey Courses (6 Credits) 
Choose two courses from the following: 

(No more than one British or one American) 
 American Literature Surveys 

ENGL 3610 American Literature I 3 
ENGL 3620 American Literature II 3 

British Literature Surveys 
 

ENGL 3650 British Literature I 3 
ENGL 3660 British Literature II 3 

World Literature Surveys 
 

ENGL 3510 HU/CC World Literature 3 
 

Geography Distribution (9 Credits) 
Choose one course from each area  

British Literature 
ENGL 3500 HU Introduction to Shakespeare 3 
ENGL 3650 British Literature I 3 
ENGL 3660 British Literature II 3 
ENGL 4610 British Literature: Medieval 3 
ENGL 4620 British Literature: Renaissance 3 
ENGL 4630 British Literature: Neoclassical and Romantic 3 
ENGL 4640 British Literature: Victorian 3 
ENGL 4650 British Literature: Modern 3 
ENGL 4655 British Literature - World War II to 2001 3 
ENGL 4660 British Literature: Contemporary 3 



ENGL 4730 Studies in Shakespeare 3 
American Literature 

ENGL 3610 American Literature I 3 
ENGL 3620 American Literature II 3 
ENGL 4520 American Literature: Early and Romantic 3 
ENGL 4530 American Literature: Realism and Naturalism 3 
ENGL 4540 American Literature: Modern 3 
ENGL 4545 American Literature - World War II to 2001 3 
ENGL 4550 American Literature: Contemporary 3 

Global/World Literature 
ENGL 3010 Introduction to Linguistics 3 
ENGL 3040 History of the English Language 3 
ENGL 3352 Studies in World Literary Genres 3 
ENGL 3510 HU/CC World Literature 3 
ENGL 3730 Literatures of Cultures and Places 3 
ENGL 3752 Topics and Ideas in World Literature and Language 3 
ENGL 4712 Eminent World Authors 3 
ENGL 4760 Irish Literature 3 

 
Period Distribution (6 Credits) 

(One before 1800 and one after 1800) 
Literature before 1800 

ENGL 3500 HU - Introduction to Shakespeare 3 
ENGL 3510 HU/CC - World Literature 3 
ENGL 3650 British Literature I 3 
ENGL 4610 British Literature: Medieval 3 
ENGL 4620 British Literature: Renaissance 3 
ENGL 4730 Studies in Shakespeare 3 

Literature from 1800 to the present 
ENGL 3510 HU/CC World Literature 3 
ENGL 3610 American Literature I 3 
ENGL 3620 American Literature II 3 
ENGL 3660 British Literature II 3 
ENGL 4520 American Literature: Early and Romantic 3 
ENGL 4530 American Literature: Realism and Naturalism 3 
ENGL 4540 American Literature: Modern 3 
ENGL 4545 American Literature - World War II to 2001 3 
ENGL 4550 American Literature: Contemporary 3 
ENGL 4560 Contemporary Literature for Creative Writers 3 
ENGL 4630 British Literature: Neoclassical and Romantic 3 
ENGL 4650 British Literature: Modern 3 
ENGL 4655 British Literature - World War II to 2001 3 
ENGL 4660 British Literature: Contemporary 3 
ENGL 4712 Eminent World Authors 3 

 
 
 

Genre Distribution (6 Credits) 
(One before 1800 and one after 1800) 



Poetry 
ENGL 2240 HU/CC - Introduction to Poetry 3 
ENGL 3260 CW: Advanced Poetry Writing 3 

Prose Fiction/Narrative 
ENGL 2220 Professional and Technical Editing 3 
ENGL 3250 CEL Document Design 3 
ENGL 3280 Children’s Literature 3 
ENGL 3352 Genres in Cultural and Media Studies 3 
ENGL 3375 Adaptation Studies 3 
ENGL 3510 Topics and Ideas in Cultural and Media Studies 3 
ENGL 4712 Eminent World Authors 3 

Drama/Film/New Media 
ENGL 2210 Introduction to Film Theory and Criticism 3 
ENGL 2230 HU/CC Introduction to Drama 3 
ENGL 3353 Genres in Cultural and Media Studies 3 
ENGL 3500 HU Introduction to Shakespeare 3 
ENGL 3540 Adaptation Studies 3 
ENGL 4730 Studies in Shakespeare 3 

 
 

Special Topics (6 Credits) 
(Take two special topics classes) 

ENGL 2420 Young Adult Literature 3 
ENGL 2710 HU/CC - Perspectives on Women's Literature 3 
ENGL 2750 HU - Topics and Ideas in the Humanities 3 
ENGL 3010 Introduction to Linguistics 3 
ENGL 3030 Structure of English 3 
ENGL 3040 History of the English Language 3 
ENGL 3100 Professional and Technical Writing 3 
ENGL 3120 Foundations in Professional & Technical Writing 3 
ENGL 3130 Digital Writing Technologies 3 
ENGL 3210 Advanced College Writing 3 
ENGL 3280 Biographical Writing 3 
ENGL 3300 Children's Literature 3 
ENGL 3350 Studies in Literary Genres 3 
ENGL 3352 Studies in World Literary Genres 3 
ENGL 3354 Genres in Writing and Interdisciplinary Studies 3 
ENGL 3353 Genres in Culture and Media Studies 3 
ENGL 3520 HU - Literature of the Natural World 3 
ENGL 3530 The Literature of Business and Economics 3 
ENGL 3540 Adaption Studies 3 
ENGL 3550 Queer Literature 3 
ENGL 3730 Literatures of Cultures and Places 3 
ENGL 3750 HU - Topics and Ideas in Literature 3 
ENGL 3752 Topics and Ideas in World Literature and Language 3 
ENGL 3754 Topics and Ideas in Writing and Interdisciplinary 

Studies 
3 

ENGL 3753 Topics and Ideas in Culture and Media Studies 3 
ENGL 3755 Topics in English 3 
ENGL 3880 Philosophy and Literature 3 



ENGL 4100 Issues in Professional and Technical Writing 3 
ENGL 4560 Contemporary Literature for Creative Writers 3 
ENGL 4710 Eminent Authors 3 
ENGL 4712 Eminent World Authors 3 
ENGL 4713 Eminent Authors in Cultural and Media Studies 3 
ENGL 4760 Irish Literature 3 

 

Senior Seminar (3 Credits) 
(Take one class) 

ENGL 4900 Internships in Literary and Textual Studies 3 
ENGL 4990 Senior Seminar 3  

 
 
 
 


